Operators Manual
CAUTION: Read the Safety Guidelines
and All Instructions Carefully Before
Operating.
Sears, Roebuck and Co., Hoffman Estates, IL 60170 U.S.A.
Visit our Craftsman website: www.sears.com/craftsman
Permanently Lubricated
2-Stage

TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE  . . . . . . . . . . . .16-18
ESPAÑOL  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19-24
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS  . . . .Back Cover
3 - ENG D22130
SAFETY GUIDELINES - DEFINITIONS
Indicates an imminently hazardous
situation which, if not avoided, will
result in death or serious injury.
Indicates a potentially  hazardous sit-
uation which, if not avoided, could
result in death or serious injury.
Indicates a potentially hazardous
situation which, if not avoided, may
result in minor or moderate injury.
Used without the safety alert sym-
bol indicates a potentially haz-
ardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in
property damage.
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
IMPROPER OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE OF THIS PRODUCT COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY
AND PROPERTY DAMAGE. READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL WARNINGS AND OPERATING INSTRUC-
TIONS BEFORE USING THIS EQUIPMENT.
RISK OF EXPLOSION OR FIRE
ALWAYS OPERATE THE COMPRESSOR IN A WELL VEN-
TILATED AREA FREE OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS,
GASOLINE OR SOLVENT VAPORS.
IF SPRAYING FLAMMABLE MATERIALS, LOCATE COM-
PRESSOR AT LEAST 20 FEET AWAY FROM SPRAY
AREA. AN ADDITIONAL LENGTH OF HOSE MAY BE
REQUIRED.
STORE FLAMMABLE MATERIALS IN A SECURE LOCA-
TION AWAY FROM COMPRESSOR.
NEVER PLACE OBJECTS AGAINST OR ON TOP OF
COMPRESSOR.  OPERATE COMPRESSOR IN AN OPEN
AREA AT LEAST 12 INCHES AWAY FROM ANY  WALL
OR OBSTRUCTION THAT WOULD RESTRICT THE FLOW
OF FRESH AIR TO THE VENTILATION OPENINGS.
OPERATE COMPRESSOR IN A CLEAN, DRY, WELL VENTI-
LATED AREA.  DO NOT OPERATE UNIT INDOORS OR IN
ANY CONFINED AREA.
ALWAYS REMAIN IN ATTENDANCE WITH THE PROD-
UCT WHEN IT IS OPERATING.
IT IS NORMAL FOR ELECTRICAL CONTACTS WITHIN
THE MOTOR AND PRESSURE SWITCH TO SPARK.
IF ELECTRICAL SPARKS FROM COMPRESSOR COME
INTO CONTACT WITH FLAMMABLE VAPORS, THEY
MAY IGNITE, CAUSING FIRE OR EXPLOSION.
RESTRICTING ANY OF THE COMPRESSOR VENTILA-
TION OPENINGS WILL CAUSE SERIOUS OVERHEATING
AND COULD CAUSE FIRE.
UNATTENDED OPERATION OF THIS PRODUCT COULD
RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAM-
AGE.
WHAT CAN HAPPEN HOW TO PREVENT IT
SAFETY and PREVENTING EQUIPMENT PROBLEMS. To help you recognize this information, we use the symbols
below. Please read the manual and pay attention to these sections.
4 - ENGD22130
HAZARD
RISK OF BURSTING
DRAIN TANK DAILY OR AFTER EACH USE. IF TANK
DEVELOPS A LEAK, REPLACE IT IMMEDIATELY WITH A
NEW TANK OR REPLACE THE ENTIRE COMPRESSOR.
NEVER DRILL INTO, WELD, OR MAKE ANY MODIFICA-
TIONS TO THE TANK OR ITS ATTACHMENTS.
THE TANK IS DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND SPECIFIC OPER-
ATING PRESSURES. NEVER MAKE ADJUSTMENTS OR
PARTS SUBSTITUTIONS TO ALTER THE FACTORY SET
OPERATING PRESSURES.
FOR ESSENTIAL CONTROL OF AIR PRESSURE,YOU
MUST INSTALL A PRESSURE REGULATOR AND PRES-
SURE GAUGE TO THE AIR OUTLET (IF NOT EQUIPPED)
OF YOUR COMPRESSOR. FOLLOW THE EQUIPMENT